LOCATION BY
COUNTIES

NATIONAL RATES

RURAL AREAS
ALAMEDA & CONTRA COSTA
BUTTE
FRESNO
IMPERIAL
KERN

KINGS

LOS ANGELES
MADERA
MERCED
MONTEREY
NAPA
ORANGE

RIVERSIDE &
SAN BERNARDINO

SACRAMENTO, EL DORADO,
PLACER & YOLO

SAN DIEGO

SAN FRANCISCO, MARIN,
SAN MATEO

SAN JOAQUIN
SAN LUIS OBISPO
SANTA BARBARA
SANTA CLARA & SAN BENITO
SANTA CRUZ
SHASTA

SOLANO
SONOMA
STANISLAUS
SUTTER & YUBA
TULARE

VENTURA
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CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE SERVICES
MEDI-CAL BENEFITS, WAIVER ANALYSIS AND RATES DIVISION

HOSPICE RATES EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2011

ROUTINE
CARE
(Z 7100)

161.23

177.00
223.23
171.37
170.18
146.90
173.25
167.85
177.79
133.22
180.25
216.04
204.40
178.14

171.77

198.48

176.17

216.55

183.33
186.24
175.42
226.98
227.39
199.35
207.92
220.96
177.52
166.10
162.83

180.45

CONTINUOUS
CARE
(HOURLY)
(27102)

36.74

43.01
54.25
41.64
41.36
35.70
42.10
40.79
43.20
32.37
43.80
52.50
49.67
43.29

41.74

48.23

42.81

52.62

44.55
45.26
42.63
55.16
65.26
48.44
50.53
63.70
43.14
40.36
39.57

43.85

INPATIENT
RESPITE
CARE
(Z7104)

164.44

186.51
226.12
181.69
180.68
160.73
183.30
178.67
187.19
149.01
189.30
219.96
209.99
187.49

182.04

204.91

185.80

220.39

191.94
194.43
185.16
229.33
229.68
205.66
213.00
22417
186.96
177.18
174.37

189.47

GENERAL
INPATIENT
CARE
(Z 7106)

671.84

778.49
969.81
755.18
750.28
653.91
762.97
740.60
781.76
597.31
791.95
940.06
891.89
783.22

756.86

867.38

775.05

942.16

804.68
816.72
771.95
985.34
987.02
870.99
906.47
960.44
780.64
733.38
719.83

792.77



